
 County Contacts 
 LastName FirstName JobTitle Organization Email Phone PhoneEx 
 Anderson Dean GIS Coordinator Polk County anderson.dean@co.polk.or.us (503) 623-0704 
 Smith 
 Babbitt Kevin GIS Manager Washington County (503) 846-4949 
 Bates Wayne Planner Douglas County Planning Department (541) 440-4289 
 Bates Gret Deschutes County (541) 388-6517 
 Berg Tim Deschutes County (541) 330-4648 
 Blalack Dawn GIS Coordinator Umatilla County dawn@co.umatilla.or.us (541) 966-3706 
 Bohard Eric GIS Coordinator Clackamas County ericboh@co.clackamas.or.us (503) 723-4814 
 Caputo John GIS Analyst Yamhill County caputoJ@co.yamhill.or.us (503) 434-7515 x3609 
 Chase John GIS Analyst USDA Forest Service (503) 808-2089 
 Coons Gordon Douglas County gvcoons@co.douglas.or.us (541) 440-6070 
 Cossitt Don GIS Coordinator Wheeler County assessor@noesd.k12.or.us (541) 763-4266 
 Dean Bob Deschutes County (541) 388-6581 
 Diehl Tracie Cartographer Umatilla County tracied@co.umatilla.or.us (541) 278-6229 
 Dougdale Todd GIS Coordinator Columbia County dugdalt@co.columbia.or.us (503) 387-1501 
 Ehlers Timothy GIS Manager Marion Co. Assessor's Office (503) 588-5128 
 Fisher Toni GIS Coordinator Curry County fishert@co.curry.or.us (541) 247-3388 
 Florie Joe Cartographer Columbia County (503) 397-2240 
 Fonder Kim GIS Analyst City of Corvallis (541) 754.1742 
 Fortner Melinda GIS Analyst Deschutes County (541) 617-4730 
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 Foster Deanna GIS Technician City of Gresham (503) 618-2714 
 Frequlia Gay Assessor Wallowa County (541) 426-4543 
 Fyfield Paul Cartographer Bureau of Land Management (503) 808-6142 
 Gaffney Teresa GIS Coordinator Tillamook County tgaffney@co.tillamook.or.us (503) 842-3406 
 Ganoe Steve GIS Analyst Marion Co. Assessor's Office (503) 588-5128 
 Ganoe Steve GIS Coordinator Marion County sganoe@co.marion.or.us (503) 373-4390 
 Gartrell Bryce Principal The Gartrell Group, LLC (503) 235-3579 
 Geri Hauser Deschutes County (541) 330-4608 
 Gordon Laura Polk County (503) 623-8172 
 Graber Shawna City of Portland (503) 823-7808 
 Granville Tycho GIS Coordinator Wasco County tychog@co.wasco.or.us (541) 506-2658 
 Gray Randall Programmer Clackamas County (503) 353-4535 
 Gundberg Tyler Cartographer Washington County (503) 846-3877 
 Haas Bob GIS Analyst Deschutes County (541) 330-4608 
 Haas Bob GIS Manager Deschutes County bobh@co.deschutes.or.us (541) 330-4608 
 Hall Carol GIS Specialist Metro (503) 797-1589 
 Harris Karen GIS Manager Multnomah County IT (503) 988-3749 
 Hartell Scott Planner Union County shartell@union-county.org (541) 963-1014 x300 
 Israel Phil GIS Coordinator Lake County pmisrael@co.lake.or.us (541) 947-6923 
 Jennings Richard GIS Director Harney County planning@co.harney.or.us (541) 573-6655 
 Johnson Mike GIS Manager Crook County mike.johnson@co.crook.or.us (541) 447-8156 
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 Kaputo John GIS Coordinator Yamhill County caputoj@co.yamhill.or.us (503) 472-9371 
 Kauffman Paul Washington County paul-kauffman@co.washington.or.us 
 Kimberling Jim GIS Coordinator Malheur County jkimberling@malheurco.org (541) 473-5191 
 Kolen Jim GIS Coordinator Curry County kolenj@co.curry.or.us (541) 247-3257 
 Lehto Kenn GIS Analyst Marion Co. Assessor's Office (503) 588-5128 
 Lewis Toby Planner Benton County toby.a.lewis@co.benton.or.us (541) 754-1674 
 Livingston Roger GIS Coordinator Washington County roger_livingston@co.washington.or.us (503) 846-3889 
 Lukomski Laura GIS Analyst Marion County I.T. Dept.  (503) 584-7744 
 Marcus Mike Engineer Klamath County mmarcus@co.klamath.or.us (541) 883-4696 
 Massie Keith GIS Coordinator Jackson County MassieKJ@jacksoncounty.org (541) 774-6028 
 Massie Keith GIS Manager Jackson County massiekj@jacksoncounty.org (541) 774-6028 
 Maurer Sara GIS Analyst Marion County I.T. Dept. (503) 584-7744 
 McCarly Clifton GIS Coordinator Clark County clifton.mccarly@clark.wa.gov (360) 397-2391 
 McClellan Jim Director Klamath County jmcclellan@co.klamath.or.us (541) 850-5380 
 McDonald Grace GIS Coordinator Marion County gmcdonald@co.marion.or.us (503) 588-8575 
 McDowell Jon GIS Specialist Clackamas County GIS (503) 655-8322 
 McKeone Corie Cartographer Marion Co. Assessor's Office (503) 588-5128 
 Mclellan Jim GIS Coordinator Klamath County jmcclellan@co.klamath.or.us (541) 850-5380 
 Mertz Byrce GIS Coordinator Harney County harneygis@co.harney.us.or (541) 573-8195 
 Mertz Bryce GIS Technician Harney County harneygis@co.harney.or.us (541) 573-6195 
 Messenger Dave GIS Coordinator Gilliam County dmesseng@ncesd.or.us (541) 384-3781 
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 Messenger Dave Gilliam County dmesseng@ncesd.k12.or.us (541) 384-3781 
 Mickaelson Nels GIS Manager Washington County (503) 846-4949 
 Mladenich Brian GIS Coordinator Lane County brian.mladenich@co.lane.or.us (541) 682-6950 
 Murdock Carol GIS Analyst Clackamas County Water Environment (503) 353-4581 
  Services 
 Neumeier Kelly GIS Specialist Clackamas County GIS (503) 655-8322 
 Nixon Dave GIS Coordinator Jefferson County dave.nixon@co.jefferson.or.us (541) 475-2443 
 Ogle Sim GIS Manager Crook County (541) 416-3930 
 Pinotti Bob Polk County (541) 623-8172 
 Sackinger Doug GIS Coordinator Benton County douglas.a.sackinger@co.benton.or.us (541) 754-1674 
 Savage Kerry GIS Coordinator Baker County ksavage@bakercounty.org (541) 523-8203 
 Schiele Gary Engineer Lane County Public Works (541) 682-6951 
 Schneider Sheri Student Clackamas Community College (503) 657-6958 x2379 
 Schrankel Mike GIS Coordinator Hood River County mike.schrankel@co.hood-river.or.us (541) 386-2616 
 Shigo John Multnomah County (503) 239-9187 
 Smith Betsy Cartographer Coos County ccaogismap@co.coos.or.us (541) 396-3121 x484 
 Smith Dawn GIS Coordinator Wallowa County planmap@co.wallowa.or.us (541) 426-4543 x50 
 Staub Steve GIS Director Linn County sbarnett@co.linn.or.us (541) 924-6903 
 Steele Jayson Student Clackamas Community College (503) 657-6958 x2379 
 Stoddard Janice Cartography Multnomah County janice.l.stoddard@co.multnomah.or.us (503) 248-3375 x26583 
 Sweek Greg GIS Coordinator Morrow County gsweek@co.morrow.or.us (541) 676-5607 
 Thompson Kathy GIS Coordinator Douglas County kjthomps@co.douglas.or.us (541) 440-4531 
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 Valentine Scott GIS Analyst Linn County (541) 924.6903 
 Waffenschmidt John GIS Coordinator Lincoln County jwaffenschmidt@co.lincoln.or.us (541) 574-1286 
 Wegner Jason Cartographer Josephine County jwegner@co.josesphine.or.us (541) 474-5421 x5419 
 Westersund Andrea Cartographer Multnomah County andrea.i.westersund@co.multnomah.or.us (503) 988-3749 
 Westersund Andrea GIS Coordinator Multnomah County andrea.j.westersund@co.multnomah.or.us (503) 988-3749 
 Wheeler Ken GIS Specialist Clackamas County GIS (503) 655-8322 
 Wilson Ray Surveyor Benton County ray.e.wilson@co.benton.or.us (541) 754-1674 
 Wingate Cicely Student COCC GIS (541) 322-3992 
 Wobbe Kristen GIS Specialist Washington county (503) 846-3072 
 Ystad Eileen GIS Coordinator Clatsop County eystad@co.clatsop.or.us (503) 338=3600 1405 
 Zook Casy GIS Coordinator Josephine County czook@co.josephine.or.us (541) 474-5421 
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